VNR: Explanation for the semi-annual financial statement of 2018 
On 19/08/2018, Vietnam National Reinsurance Corporation explained the semi-annual financial statement of 2018 as follows: 

Contents: 

Unit: VND 

	Targets
	Before reviewing
	After reviewing
	Difference of Increase (+)/Decrease (-)
	Rate (%)

	1. Net revenue from insurance business operation 
	495,458,177,627
	429,206,926,466
	(66,251,251,161)
	-15.4%

	In which: Other revenue from insurance business operation 
	77,279,505,074
	11,028,253,913
	(66,251,251,161)
	

	2. Total expense of insurance business operation 
	426,212,774,624
	359,961,523,463
	(66,251,251,161)
	-18.4%

	In which: Other expenses of insurance business operation 
	84,753,852,828
	18,502,601,667
	(66,251,251,161) 
	


Reasons: 
In the period, the Corporation re-classified deposits which related to the compensation for some reinsurance contracts. This classification didn’t affect target on profit of the Corporation in the period.  
